Route 410 .o 2o

Golf At Golf Mill Shopping Center:
fo"cccccccaa, * Transfer at the Pulse Milwaukee Line Golf Mill Station to/from
0 the Pulse Milwaukee Line and Routes 208, 240, 241, 270 and 272.
\ LJ’o,,s 0 * Transfer at Golf Mill (Food Court) to/from Routes 411 and 412.
Goif min (8) -
Shopping ~—= o
Center ll [ | 2
Church Huntington @
D ]
Apartments =

411

Cumberland

waeH

Notre Dame
High School

c
®
=)
@
X
=  Niles
= Public
. Library

Mulford

FREE FARE ROUTE

Driver Has No Change

Customers may use a Ventra®Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra
Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on
Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children
(ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school
students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding
Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school
days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals
with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA
Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a
reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride
fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program.
Please contact the RTA at 836-7000 for more information on free
and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7 (max
two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers and

firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty
military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current
fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit
ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and

load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

—
For travel information:
RTA Travel Information Center
(312) 836-7000

0 0 For other information:
M | |Wa U kee I.| ne Pace Customer Relations

(847) 364-PACE (7223)

Pace’s new rapid transit service CARRER INFORNATION

OPERATED BY: Village of Niles

Fqster trips every ‘I 0_20 min Utes! For lost and found call (847) 588-8000

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable
are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility
for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage
resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make
connections.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any
intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

The ADA Paratransit service
will be a free fare for trips that

both begin and end within this
service area during the same
days and hours.

PaceBus.com

Leaning
Tower

Village Crossing
Shopping Center

Transfer at Village Crossing Shopping
Center to/from Route 411.

S ES
Local

All Pace service is
wheelchair accessible.

All Pace buses on this route
are equipped with bike racks. @%

Major Destinations

Golf Mill
Shopping Center

Notre Dame
High School

Niles Public Library

Civic Center Plaza

Village Crossing
Shopping Center

Daily Service

August 11, 2019




ROUTE 410 EAST NILES LOCAL | —m

WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND (REVERSE ROUTE)

WEEKDAY NORTHBOUND (REGULAR ROUTE)

VILLAGE
CROSSING
SHOPPING
CENTER*
(JEWEL)
6:43AM
713

7:43

8:13

8:43

9:13

9:43

10:13
10:43
11:13
11:43
12:13PM
12:43
1:13

1:43

2:13

2:43

3:13

3:43

SATURDAY/SUNDAY NORTHBOUND (REGULAR ROUTE)

VILLAGE
CROSSING
SHOPPING
CENTER*
(JEWEL)
9:43AM
10:13

10:43

11:13

11:43
12:13PM
12:43

1:13

1:43

2:13

2:43

3:13

TOUHY/
MOBILE
6:52AM
7:22

7:52

8:22

8:52

9:22

9:52
10:22
10:52
11:22
11:52
12:22PM
12:52
1:22
1:52
2:22
2:52
3:22
3:52

TOUHY/
MOBILE
9:52AM
10:22
10:52
11:22
11:52
12:22PM
12:52
1:22
1:52
2:22
2:52
3:22

MILWAUKEE/ |NILES PUBLIC | DEMPSTER/

7:01AM
7:31
8:01
8:31
9:01
9:31
10:01
10:31
11:01
11:31
12:01PM
12:31
1:01
1:31
2:01
2:31
3:01
3:31
4:01

MILWAUKEE/ |NILES PUBLIC | DEMPSTER/

10:01AM
10:31
11:01
11:31
12:01PM
12:31
1:01

1:31

2:01

2:31

3:01

3:31

LIBRARY
7:09AM
7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09
9:39
10:09
10:39
11:09
11:39
12:09PM
12:39
1:09
1:39
2:09
2:39
3:09
3:39
4:09

LIBRARY
10:09AM
10:39
11:09
11:39
12:09
12:39
1:09
1:39
2:09
2:39
3:09
3:39

7:15AM
7:45
8:15
8:45
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15PM
12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15

10:15AM
10:45
11:15
11:45
12:15
12:45
1:15
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45

* - Bus stops at Jewel, Dick’s Sporting Goods and Michael’s.

H - Trips operate between Washington/Lyons and Golf Mill mall via Washington-Golf-Milwaukee.
At Golf Mill (Food Court entrance), Route 410 buses continue as Route 411 - West Niles Local to Village Crossing Shopping Center.
At Village Crossing Shopping Center, Route 410 buses continue as Route 411 - West Niles Local to Golf Mill (Food Court entrance).

DEMPSTER/ | WASHINGTON/

7:22AM
7:52
8:22
8:52
9:22
9:52
10:22
10:52
11:22
11:52
12:22PM
12:52
1:22
1:52
2:22
2:52
3:22
3:52
4:22

DEMPSTER/ | WASHINGTON/

10:22AM
10:52
11:22
11:52
12:22PM
12:52
1:22
1:52
2:22
2:52
3:22
3:52

7:26AM
7:56
8:26
8:56
9:26 H
9:56
10:26
10:56
11:26
11:56
12:26PM
12:56
1:26
1:56 H
2:26
2:56
3:26
3:56
4:26

10:26AM
10:56
11:26
11:56
12:26PM
12:56
1:26
1:56
2:26
2:56
3:26
3:56

GOLF MILL
SHOPPING
CENTER
(FOOD COURT)
7:31AM
8:01

8:31

9:01

9:34 H
10:01

10:31

11:01

11:31
12:01PM
12:31

1:01

1:31

2:04 H

2:31

3:01

3:31

4:01

4:31

GOLF MILL
SHOPPING
CENTER
(FOOD COURT)
10:31AM
11:01

11:31
12:01PM
12:31

1:01

1:31

2:01

2:31

3:01

3:31

4:01

BUS
CONTINUES
AS ROUTE

411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411

BUS
CONTINUES
AS ROUTE

411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to the driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

GOLF MILL
SHOPPING
CENTER
(FOOD COURT)
7:09AM
7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09

9:39 H
10:09

10:39

11:09

11:39
12:09PM
12:39

1:09

1:39

2:09 H

2:39

3:09

3:39

4:09

WASHINGTON/ | DEMPSTER/

7:14AM
7:44
8:14
8:44
9:14
9:47 H
10:14
10:44
11:14
11:44
12:14PM
12:44
1:14
1:44
2:17H
2:44
3:14
3:44
4:14

7:20AM
7:50
8:20
8:50
9:20
9:53
10:20
10:50
11:20
11:50
12:20PM
12:50
1:20
1:50
2:23
2:50
3:20
3:50
4:20

DEMPSTER/ |NILES PUBLIC | MILWAUKEE/

7:26AM
7:56
8:26
8:56
9:26
9:58
10:26
10:56
11:26
11:56
12:26PM
12:56
1:26
1:56
2:28
2:56
3:26
3:56
4:26

7:32AM
8:02
8:32
9:02
9:32
10:04
10:32
11:02
11:32
12:02PM
12:32
1:02
1:32
2:02
2:34
3:02
3:32
4:02
4:32

7:36AM
8:06
8:36
9:06
9:36
10:08
10:36
11:06
11:36
12:06PM
12:36
1:06
1:36
2:06
2:38
3:06
3:36
4:06
4:36

7:43AM
8:13
8:43
9:13
9:43
10:14
10:43
11:13
11:43
12:13PM
12:43
1:13
1:43
2:13
2:44
3:13
3:43
4:13
4:43

SATURDAY/SUNDAY SOUTHBOUND (REVERSE ROUTE)

GOLF MILL
SHOPPING
CENTER
(FOOD COURT)
10:09AM
10:39

11:09

11:39
12:09PM
12:39

1:09

1:39

2:09

2:39

3:09

3:39

WASHINGTON/ | DEMPSTER/

10:14AM
10:44
11:14
11:44
12:14PM
12:44
1:14
1:44
2:14
2:44
3:14
3:44

10:20AM
10:50
11:20
11:50
12:20PM
12:50
1:20
1:50
2:20
2:50
3:20
3:50

No service on New Year’s Day, Presidents Day, Easter Sunday, Village Spring Holiday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

+101518rev-071019rev

DEMPSTER/ |NILES PUBLIC | MILWAUKEE/

10:26AM
10:56
11:26
11:56
12:26PM
12:56
1:26
1:56
2:26
2:56
3:26
3:56

10:32AM
11:02
11:32
12:02PM
12:32
1:02
1:32
2:02
2:32
3:02
3:32
4:02

10:36AM
11:06
11:36
12:06PM
12:36
1:06
1:36
2:06
2:36
3:06
3:36
4:06

10:43AM
11:13
11:43
12:13PM
12:43
1:13
1:43
2:13
2:43
3:13
3:43
4:13

(=) pace

VILLAGE
CROSSING
SHOPPING
CENTER*
(JEWEL)
7:49AM
8:19

8:49

9:19

9:49

10:20
10:49
11:19
11:49
12:19PM
12:49
1:19

1:49

2:19

2:50

3:19

3:49

4:19

4:49

VILLAGE
CROSSING
SHOPPING
CENTER*
(JEWEL)
10:49AM
11:19

11:49
12:19PM
12:49

1:19

1:49

2:19

2:49

3:19

3:49

4:19

BUS

CONTINUES
AS ROUTE

411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411

BUS

CONTINUES
AS ROUTE

411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411



	FP-410.pdf
	410back.pdf

