

### Pace's new rapid transit service Faster trips every 10-20 minutes!

(847) 364-PACE (7223)

#### **CARRIER INFORMATION**

OPERATED BY: Village of Niles For lost and found call (847) 588-8000

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

The ADA Paratransit service will be a free fare for trips that both begin and end within this service area during the same days and hours.



All Pace buses on this route are equipped with bike racks.

#### **Major Destinations**

Golf Mill Shopping Center

> Notre Dame High School

**Niles Public Library** 

**Civic Center Plaza** 

Village Crossing Shopping Center

**Daily Service** 

August 11, 2019

PaceBus.com

•101518rev•071019rev

# **B**ROUTE 410 EAST NILES LOCAL

WEEKDAY NORTHBOUND (REGULAR ROUTE)

VILLAGE CROSSING SHOPPING CENTER* (JEWEL)	TOUHY/ MOBILE	MILWAUKEE/ OAKTON	NILES PUBLIC LIBRARY	DEMPSTER/ HARLEM	DEMPSTER/ OZARK	WASHINGTON/ LYONS	GOLF MILL SHOPPING CENTER (FOOD COURT)	BUS CONTINUES AS ROUTE
6:43AM	6:52AM	7:01AM	7:09AM	7:15AM	7:22AM	7:26AM	7:31AM	411
7:13	7:22	7:31	7:39	7:45	7:52	7:56	8:01	411
7:43	7:52	8:01	8:09	8:15	8:22	8:26	8:31	411
8:13	8:22	8:31	8:39	8:45	8:52	8:56	9:01	411
8:43	8:52	9:01	9:09	9:15	9:22	9:26 H	9:34 H	411
9:13	9:22	9:31	9:39	9:45	9:52	9:56	10:01	411
9:43	9:52	10:01	10:09	10:15	10:22	10:26	10:31	411
10:13	10:22	10:31	10:39	10:45	10:52	10:56	11:01	411
10:43	10:52	11:01	11:09	11:15	11:22	11:26	11:31	411
11:13	11:22	11:31	11:39	11:45	11:52	11:56	12:01PM	411
11:43	11:52	12:01PM	12:09PM	12:15PM	12:22PM	12:26PM	12:31	411
12:13PM	12:22PM	12:31	12:39	12:45	12:52	12:56	1:01	411
12:43	12:52	1:01	1:09	1:15	1:22	1:26	1:31	411
1:13	1:22	1:31	1:39	1:45	1:52	1:56 H	2:04 H	411
1:43	1:52	2:01	2:09	2:15	2:22	2:26	2:31	411
2:13	2:22	2:31	2:39	2:45	2:52	2:56	3:01	411
2:43	2:52	3:01	3:09	3:15	3:22	3:26	3:31	411
3:13	3:22	3:31	3:39	3:45	3:52	3:56	4:01	411
3:43	3:52	4:01	4:09	4:15	4:22	4:26	4:31	411

#### WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND (REVERSE ROUTE)

GOLF MILL SHOPPING CENTER (FOOD COURT)	WASHINGTON/ LYONS	DEMPSTER/ OZARK	DEMPSTER/ HARLEM	NILES PUBLIC LIBRARY	MILWAUKEE/ OAKTON	TOUHY/ MOBILE	VILLAGE CROSSING SHOPPING CENTER* (JEWEL)	BUS CONTINUES AS ROUTE
7:09AM	7:14AM	7:20AM	7:26AM	7:32AM	7:36AM	7:43AM	7:49AM	411
7:39	7:44	7:50	7:56	8:02	8:06	8:13	8:19	411
8:09	8:14	8:20	8:26	8:32	8:36	8:43	8:49	411
8:39	8:44	8:50	8:56	9:02	9:06	9:13	9:19	411
9:09	9:14	9:20	9:26	9:32	9:36	9:43	9:49	411
9:39 H	9:47 H	9:53	9:58	10:04	10:08	10:14	10:20	411
10:09	10:14	10:20	10:26	10:32	10:36	10:43	10:49	411
10:39	10:44	10:50	10:56	11:02	11:06	11:13	11:19	411
11:09	11:14	11:20	11:26	11:32	11:36	11:43	11:49	411
11:39	11:44	11:50	11:56	12:02PM	12:06PM	12:13PM	12:19PM	411
12:09PM	12:14PM	12:20PM	12:26PM	12:32	12:36	12:43	12:49	411
12:39	12:44	12:50	12:56	1:02	1:06	1:13	1:19	411
1:09	1:14	1:20	1:26	1:32	1:36	1:43	1:49	411
1:39	1:44	1:50	1:56	2:02	2:06	2:13	2:19	411
2:09 H	2:17 H	2:23	2:28	2:34	2:38	2:44	2:50	411
2:39	2:44	2:50	2:56	3:02	3:06	3:13	3:19	411
3:09	3:14	3:20	3:26	3:32	3:36	3:43	3:49	411
3:39	3:44	3:50	3:56	4:02	4:06	4:13	4:19	411
4:09	4:14	4:20	4:26	4:32	4:36	4:43	4:49	411

# SATURDAY/SUNDAY NORTHBOUND (REGULAR ROUTE)

#### 

VILLAGE CROSSING SHOPPING CENTER* (JEWEL)	TOUHY/ MOBILE	MILWAUKEE/ OAKTON	NILES PUBLIC LIBRARY	DEMPSTER/ HARLEM	DEMPSTER/ OZARK	WASHINGTON/ LYONS	GOLF MILL SHOPPING CENTER (FOOD COURT)	BUS CONTINUES AS ROUTE
9:43AM	9:52AM	10:01AM	10:09AM	10:15AM	10:22AM	10:26AM	10:31AM	411
10:13	10:22	10:31	10:39	10:45	10:52	10:56	11:01	411
10:43	10:52	11:01	11:09	11:15	11:22	11:26	11:31	411
11:13	11:22	11:31	11:39	11:45	11:52	11:56	12:01PM	411
11:43	11:52	12:01PM	12:09	12:15	12:22PM	12:26PM	12:31	411
12:13PM	12:22PM	12:31	12:39	12:45	12:52	12:56	1:01	411
12:43	12:52	1:01	1:09	1:15	1:22	1:26	1:31	411
1:13	1:22	1:31	1:39	1:45	1:52	1:56	2:01	411
1:43	1:52	2:01	2:09	2:15	2:22	2:26	2:31	411
2:13	2:22	2:31	2:39	2:45	2:52	2:56	3:01	411
2:43	2:52	3:01	3:09	3:15	3:22	3:26	3:31	411
3:13	3:22	3:31	3:39	3:45	3:52	3:56	4:01	411

# SATURDAY/SUNDAY SOUTHBOUND (REVERSE ROUTE)

GOLF MILL SHOPPING CENTER (FOOD COURT)	WASHINGTON/ LYONS	DEMPSTER/ OZARK	DEMPSTER/ HARLEM	NILES PUBLIC LIBRARY	MILWAUKEE/ OAKTON	TOUHY/ MOBILE	VILLAGE CROSSING SHOPPING CENTER* (JEWEL)	BUS CONTINUES AS ROUTE
10:09AM	10:14AM	10:20AM	10:26AM	10:32AM	10:36AM	10:43AM	10:49AM	411
10:39	10:44	10:50	10:56	11:02	11:06	11:13	11:19	411
11:09	11:14	11:20	11:26	11:32	11:36	11:43	11:49	411
11:39	11:44	11:50	11:56	12:02PM	12:06PM	12:13PM	12:19PM	411
12:09PM	12:14PM	12:20PM	12:26PM	12:32	12:36	12:43	12:49	411
12:39	12:44	12:50	12:56	1:02	1:06	1:13	1:19	411
1:09	1:14	1:20	1:26	1:32	1:36	1:43	1:49	411
1:39	1:44	1:50	1:56	2:02	2:06	2:13	2:19	411
2:09	2:14	2:20	2:26	2:32	2:36	2:43	2:49	411
2:39	2:44	2:50	2:56	3:02	3:06	3:13	3:19	411
3:09	3:14	3:20	3:26	3:32	3:36	3:43	3:49	411
3:39	3:44	3:50	3:56	4:02	4:06	4:13	4:19	411

\* - Bus stops at Jewel, Dick's Sporting Goods and Michael's.

H - Trips operate between Washington/Lyons and Golf Mill mall via Washington-Golf-Milwaukee.

At Golf Mill (Food Court entrance), Route 410 buses continue as Route 411 - West Niles Local to Village Crossing Shopping Center.

At Village Crossing Shopping Center, Route 410 buses continue as Route 411 - West Niles Local to Golf Mill (Food Court entrance).

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to the driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No service on New Year's Day, Presidents Day, Easter Sunday, Village Spring Holiday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

